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Please get in touch with your class teacher 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

As we begin the second week of the Summer Term I am concerned with the number of families who 
have still  not contacted their class teacher. We need to be able to communicate with you easily and 
ensure that you are getting as much support with the challenge of home learning as possible.  

If you have not contacted your class teacher, please do so by Wednesday this week. If we have not 
had email contact, we will then phone you either Thursday of Friday. Please do use the email address 
as it is much more straightforward for staff who are having to work from home.  

Thank you to all those families who have reached out to their class teacher so far.  

Email address Teacher 
Nursery@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Ela 
SilverBirch@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Allie 
Pine@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Miss Williams 
Chestnut@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Miss Dowling 
Palm@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Mr Dionne 
Redwood@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Miss Nash 
Oak@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Miss Garfinkel 
Cedar@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Miss Mahir (Miss K) 
Hawthorn@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Mr Griffiths 
Hazel@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Miss Magedaragamage ( Miss M) 
Acacia@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Mrs Alba 
Sycamore@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Miss Borhan 
Magnolia@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Mrs Sharif 
Mahogany@wessexgardens.barnet.sch.uk Mrs Gregory 
 
Wessex Gardens is open for Key Worker families. Please do get in touch if you need to send your 
child in to school.  
 
Thinking of you all. 
 
Alexander Banks  
Headteacher  


